UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

CONSULTATION ON
RSS BAROQAH ENTERPRISE

By

Wolf Of The Bull Street

Bil Name ID Number
1. | Mohd Hazig Najmi Bin Zailani 2014298524
2. | Nur Shuhadah Binti Jamel 2014466908
3. | Zawanah Bin Mustafa 2014653046
4. | Hamizan Bin Mustafa 2014697636
5. | Nur Barieah Binti Hairol 2014639004




Table of Contents

GENERAL PLAN

CONSULTANT SUMMARY
GENERAL & MARKETING EXECUTIVE ADVISOR
MARKETING ADVISOR
OPERATION ADVISOR
CORPORATE INFORMATION
SHAREHOLDERS

PROFILE

CORPORATE SUMMARY

VISION

BUSINESS LOCATION
PARTNERSHIPS AGREEMENT
EQUITY CONTRIBUTION
PROFITABILITY RATIO
TYPES OF PARTNERS
OPERATION PLAN
ADMINISTRATIVE PLAN
ADMINISTRATIVE SUMMARY
VISION

MISSION

OBJECTIVE

FINANCIAL PLAN

17
18
19
23
24
24
27
27
28
29
29
29
29
55
88
86
8G
8e
86
96



CONSULTANT SUMB/IARY

VISION

TO OPEN A NEW JOURNEY OF A SMALL BUSINESS TO A NEW
PHASE OF GLOBAL SUCCESS.

MISSION

TO ENSURE A CONTINUOUS GROWTH OF ANY
CGRGANIZATION.

T0 MAXIMIZE CAPITAL AND EXPANDING PROFITS OF ANY
JRGANIZATION.

70 HELP AN ORGANIZATION SUSTAIN IN THE COMPETITIVE
MARKET. '

ENSURING AN ORGANIZATION ENRICH HIGH-PERFORMING
EMPLOYEES IN PRODUCING PRODUCTS AND SERVICES.

OBJECTIVE

To strive for 100 percent customer satisfaction, achieve
2xcellence, and be fully committed to continual improvement in
z]] their business activities.



~IARKETING PLAN

11.

INTRODUCTION

Marketing is defines as the process by which companies create value for customers
and build strong relationships between consumer and producer in order to achieve

customer satisfaction.

PURPOSES OF MARKETING PLAN

The laundry service 1s to help to reserve the quality of the clothes. To indicate the

journey of RSS BAROQAH ENTERPRISE in term of connection between

customers satisfaction, products performance and company marketing strength.

MARKETING OBJECTIVES:

e VISION:

To bring RSS BAROQAH with trade name of Sutera Pelangi Dobi to the next
level of laundry services which premium in quality, price and also to become next

level of commercialize laundry servicer in the world.



rmpany Trade Name l.ogo




