

# UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

# CONSULTATION ON RSS BAROQAH ENTERPRISE

# By

# Wolf Of The Bull Street

Bil	Name	ID Number
1.	Mohd Haziq Najmi Bin Zailani	2014298524
2.	Nur Shuhadah Binti Jamel	2014466908
3.	Zawanah Bin Mustafa	2014653046
4.	Hamizan Bin Mustafa	2014697636
5.	Nur Barieah Binti Hairol	2014639004

#### Table of Contents

GENERAL PLAN	3
CONSULTANT SUMMARY	4
GENERAL & MARKETING EXECUTIVE ADVISOR	17
MARKETING ADVISOR	18
OPERATION ADVISOR	19
CORPORATE INFORMATION	23
SHAREHOLDERS	2 4
PROFILE	2 4
CORPORATE SUMMARY	27
Vision	27
BUSINESS LOCATION	28
PARTNERSHIPS AGREEMENT	29
EQUITY CONTRIBUTION	29
PROFITABILITY RATIO	29
TYPES OF PARTNERS	29
OPERATION PLAN	5 5
ADMINISTRATIVE PLAN	85
ADMINISTRATIVE SUMMARY	86
VISION	86
MISSION	8 6
OBJECTIVE	8 6
FINANCIAI, PLAN	9.6

# CONSULTANT SUMMARY

### VISION

TO OPEN A NEW JOURNEY OF A SMALL BUSINESS TO A NEW PHASE OF GLOBAL SUCCESS.

### MISSION

TO ENSURE A CONTINUOUS GROWTH OF ANY ORGANIZATION.

TO MAXIMIZE CAPITAL AND EXPANDING PROFITS OF ANY ORGANIZATION.

TO HELP AN ORGANIZATION SUSTAIN IN THE COMPETITIVE MARKET

ENSURING AN ORGANIZATION ENRICH HIGH-PERFORMING EMPLOYEES IN PRODUCING PRODUCTS AND SERVICES.

# **OBJECTIVE**

To strive for 100 percent customer satisfaction, achieve excellence, and be fully committed to continual improvement in all their business activities.

#### MARKETING PLAN

#### 1. INTRODUCTION

Marketing is defines as the process by which companies create value for customers and build strong relationships between consumer and producer in order to achieve customer satisfaction.

#### ii. PURPOSES OF MARKETING PLAN

The laundry service is to help to reserve the quality of the clothes. To indicate the journey of RSS BAROQAH ENTERPRISE in term of connection between customers satisfaction, products performance and company marketing strength.

#### 111. MARKETING OBJECTIVES:

#### • VISION:

To bring RSS BAROQAH with trade name of Sutera Pelangi Dobi to the next level of laundry services which premium in quality, price and also to become next level of commercialize laundry servicer in the world.

